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Explanatory notes:

This statistical annex provides summary statistics for the Swiss Panel Global Cooperation 2021 survey. Section A presents socioeconomic, demographic, and other basic
information about survey participants, and, where possible, compares them to the general Swiss population based on statistics provided by the Federal Statistical Office
(FSO). Section B provides summary statistics of the survey questions for the total sample (2,797 observations), as well as separately by gender (female: 1,382; male:
1,339), age group (18 to 39: 987; 40 to 69: 1,068; 60+: 731), and language (German: 1,740; French: 638; Italian: 298) of the participants. The median duration to complete
the survey among all participants was 18.07 minutes.

This data is presented with the following caveats: 1) 11 participants provided no information on their age and thus could not be considered in the heterogeneity analysis by
age group. 2) 76 participants identifying neither as female nor as male and 121 participants reporting English as their language were not considered in the heterogeneity
analysis by gender and language, respectively, due to limited statistical power.

Section A: Socioeconomic, demographic and other basic information about survey participants

Table 1: Demographic and socioeconomic characteristics of survey participants (in comparison with Swiss population)

Survey participants Swiss population

Gendert Female: 49.4% Female: 50.4%
Male: 47.9% Male: 49.6%*
Other- 2.7% *Note: ‘Other’ not available

Age Mean: 47.3 Mean: 42.6

Languaget German: 62.2% German: 62.7%
French: 22.8% French: 22.8%
Italian: 10.7% Italian: 8.3%
English: 4.3% English: 6.5%




Highest level of education @ Matura: 8.6% Matura: 9.3%
Vocational training: 36.9% Vocational training: 32.7%
Bachelor / Master / Doctorate: 39.0% Bachelor / Master / Doctorate™: 40.1%
Other: 15.5% Other: 17.9%
*Note: includes higher vocational training.
Annual household income (before taxes, including pension subsidies) 2 |less than 50,000 CHF: 15.4%
50,000 CHF to 99,999 CHF: 271% Mean annual gross household income:
100,000 CHF to 149,999 CHF: 19.3% 114,984 CHF*
150,000 CHF to 199,999 CHF: 7.2% *Note: No suitable data available for frequency distributions.
More than 200,000 CHF: 71%
Prefer not to say: 23.9%
Household composition 2 Single-person household: 16.9% Single-person household: 19.2%
Two adults without children(<18y): 39.2% Couple without children(<25y): 29.2%
Household with children(<18y): 30.4% Household with children(<25y): 40.5%
Migration status @ No migration background: 58.2% No migration background: 60.0%
With migration background: 41.8% With migration background: 38.0%
Unclear migration status: 2.0%

Note: Data sources for statistics on Swiss Population: Gender, Age: FSO (2021), Demografisches Portrét der Schweiz; Language: FSO (2021), Statistical Data on Switzerland 2021 (several answers possible);
Education: FSO (2022), Héchste abgeschlossene Ausbildung in der Schweiz, 2020 (from age 25); Income: FSO (2019), Household income and expenditure of all households; Household composition: FSO (2021),
Familien in der Schweiz: Statistischer Bericht 2021; Migration status: FSO (2022), Bevélkerung nach Migrationsstatus. Language refers to the language used by patrticipants to fill out the survey. None of the

participants used Romansh.

Q: Distributional difference between survey participants and Swiss population is statistically significant.

t: Distributional difference between survey participants and Swiss population is NOT statistically significant.
1: Survey sampled only adult population (>18 years), hence, comparison of age distribution is not meaningful.

2: Distributional difference between survey participants and Swiss population cannot be assessed due to lack of suitable data.
(Statistical significance of distributional difference assessed via two-sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov test, 5% significance level.)



Table 2: Share of participants by canton (in comparison with Swiss population)

Canton Survey participants (%) Swiss population (%)
Zuerich 27.24 17.89
Bern 13.66 12.08
Vaud 9.26 9.36
Ticino 6.97 4.08
Aargau 6.15 7.97
Luzern 6.11 4.80
Fribourg 443 3.74
St. Gallen 3.83 5.93
Geneva 3.72 5.86
Solothurn 2.50 3.20
Valais 2.07 4.01
Basel-Landschaft 1.89 3.36
Basel-Stadt 1.86 2.28
Outside Switzerland 1.86 -
Neuchatel 1.68 2.05
Zug 1.61 1.48
Graubuenden 1.47 2.31
Thurgau 1.43 3.25
Schwyz 0.64 1.86
Schaffhausen 0.46 0.96
Glarus 0.29 0.47
Appenzell Ausserrhoden 0.25 0.64
Nidwalden 0.25 0.50




Obwalden 0.14 0.44

Jura 0.11 0.86
Uri 0.11 0.43

Note: Source for Swiss population statistics: own calculations based on FSO (2021), Statistical Data on Switzerland 2021.
Q: Distributional difference between survey participants and Swiss population is statistically significant.
(Statistical significance of distributional difference assessed via two-sample Kolmogorov-Smirnov test, 5% significance level.)



Section B: Survey questions

Table 3: Familiarity with the Sustainable Development Goals (SDGs)

Percentage shares per category Total Female Male 18t039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
| have never heard of the SDGs 40.69 39.51 41.08 42.25 39.14 40.63 44.54 35.74 32.89
I'm not sure if I've heard of the SDGs 21.74 21.42 22.63 20.06 22.10 23.53 24.31 16.30 19.46
| have heard of them but cannot not explain the broad idea of the 25.13 2713 23.23 23.00 25.56 27.50 22.30 29.78 32.89
SDGs

| could explain the broad idea of the SDGs to somebody else 10.08 9.41 10.90 11.96 10.67 6.84 713 15.36 12.42
| could explain the details of the SDGs to somebody else 0.97 1.09 0.82 1.22 0.94 0.68 0.69 1.10 1.34
| use the SDGs in my work 1.39 1.45 1.34 1.52 1.59 0.82 1.03 1.72 1.01

Table 4: Estimate of the change in the number of people living in extreme poverty in the last two decades (defined as living on less

than $2 a day)

Percentage shares per category Total Female Male 18t039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
Increased by 50% 29.92 30.34 28.85 23.73 31.65 35.80 26.25 34.48 43.96
Increased by 20% 44.77 47.57 42.45 48.58 43.82 41.15 44.85 48.43 38.26
Remained more or less the same 11.95 11.95 11.96 1217 11.99 11.52 13.53 9.56 7.72
Decreased by 20% 10.56 8.47 12.86 12.27 9.64 9.47 12.49 5.49 8.05
Decreased by 50% 2.79 1.67 3.89 3.25 2.90 2.06 2.88 2.04 2.01




Table 5: Estimate of the number of people in the world that currently live on less than $10 a day

Percentage shares per category Total Female Male 18t039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
1 billion 5.91 5.43 6.30 4.49 7.65 5.29 5.82 5.17 7.07
2 billion 16.18 14.74 18.00 14.78 15.77 18.38 1717 13.95 17.85
3 billion 23.73 24.41 22.63 25.59 21.80 23.82 2510 22.41 21.55
4 billion 25.62 25.59 25.74 25.18 25.33 27.02 2475 27.27 26.60
5 billion 19.19 20.31 18.22 20.08 19.60 17.55 18.58 20.69 19.53
6 billion 6.53 6.09 7.14 6.32 6.79 6.41 6.00 7.05 5.39
7 billion 2.83 3.45 1.97 3.57 3.06 1.53 2.59 3.45 2.02
Table 6: Estimate of own position in the global income distribution (from the poorest 10% to the richest 10%)

Percentage shares per category Total Female Male 18t039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
Poorest 10% 1.56 1.08 1.77 1.26 1.68 1.82 0.89 2.68 2.36
11th to 20th percentile 2.76 2.08 3.38 297 2.94 2.27 1.71 4.64 4.72
21st to 30th percentile 6.17 7.57 4.75 5.71 6.93 5.61 6.03 7.86 4.72
31st to 40th percentile 11.10 14.56 7.25 11.43 10.28 11.52 11.43 9.1 13.78
41st to 50th percentile 10.78 12.40 8.94 10.06 10.18 12.27 8.76 13.21 18.50
51st to 60th percentile 14.46 16.22 12.97 13.83 13.96 16.21 14.86 14.46 14.96
61st to 70th percentile 14.78 15.22 14.83 16.11 13.22 15.45 16.19 12.86 12.99
71st to 80th percentile 14.46 13.73 15.47 13.26 15.32 15.00 15.17 13.75 12.99
81st to 90th percentile 13.70 11.15 16.28 13.94 14.06 12.88 14.79 12.86 6.69
Richest 10 % 10.22 5.99 14.34 11.43 11.44 6.97 10.16 8.57 8.27




Table 7: Opinion about the drivers of respondent's current income level (rank from 1 = 'most important' to 7 = 'least important’)

Percentage shares per category; 'most important’ Total Female Male 18t039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
Your personal efforts 13.80 11.06 16.14 10.79 14.65 16.74 10.72 14.94 26.95
Your level of education 12.36 12.83 12.07 12.38 12.09 12.89 13.73 9.00 7.45
The country in which you were born 56.41 57.91 55.64 55.87 56.34 57.19 58.28 59.42 49.29
Your parents' income 2.53 3.15 1.88 4.55 1.38 1.48 1.57 3.57 4.26
Your gender 1.06 1.46 0.63 0.85 1.28 1.04 0.96 0.51 2.13
The natural talents you were born with 1.70 1.38 2.04 1.80 1.47 1.93 1.38 1.87 213
The sector or industry you work in 12.14 12.21 11.60 13.76 12.78 8.74 13.37 10.70 7.80

Table 8: Opinion about the level of Swiss public spending on foreign aid

Percentage shares per category Total Female Male 18t039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
Should increase a lot 25.16 27.85 23.02 27.49 23.53 24.86 25.91 2411 25.93
Should increase a little 29.93 31.88 28.52 34.60 26.70 28.32 30.31 29.08 35.19
Should stay more or less the same 34.05 32.21 35.05 29.38 37.10 35.84 33.68 36.88 24.07
Should decrease a little 4.93 3.69 5.84 2.37 6.33 5.78 5.44 4.26 5.56
Should decrease a lot 5.92 4.36 7.56 6.16 6.33 5.20 4.66 5.67 9.26

Table 9: Level of concern about global poverty

Percentage shares per category Total Female Male 18039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
Very concerned 29.01 32.25 26.65 22.80 29.80 37.22 30.77 31.68 15.94
Moderately concerned 41.97 46.75 36.68 41.60 41.22 42.78 43.27 32.92 46.38
A bit concerned 20.18 15.68 23.82 24.00 20.41 14.44 18.27 25.47 24.64
Not very concerned 7.07 414 10.34 9.60 6.94 3.89 6.49 7.45 8.70
Not at all concerned 1.77 1.18 2.51 2.00 1.63 1.67 1.20 2.48 4.35




Table 10: Agreement with potential objectives of Swiss development cooperation (from 'strongly agree' to 'strongly disagree’)

Percentage shares per statement who selected '(strongly) agree’ Total Female Male 18039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
Reduce climate change 78.66 82.83 74.93 77.05 80.46 78.64 76.03 81.98 86.25
Promote world security 79.35 80.48 78.06 76.56 80.33 81.56 78.81 79.79 84.52
Secure economic benefits for Switzerland 32.04 29.61 33.69 36.78 32.99 24.08 24.06 47.88 43.04
Manage migration into Switzerland 56.56 55.59 57.68 48.61 59.57 61.95 53.09 59.82 7117
Uphold our moral values 65.05 71.62 58.78 65.26 65.36 63.99 61.25 71.23 70.32
Show solidarity 76.70 79.08 74.78 75.72 78.03 76.26 74.97 80.52 79.77
Compensate for historical misconduct of rich countries 4419 46.88 41.82 42.33 4517 45.71 4417 39.94 55.77

Table 11: Opinion about effectiveness of poverty reduction efforts of different groups (rank from 1 = 'most effective' to 9 = 'least

effective’)

Percentage shares per category; 'most effective’ Total Female Male 18t039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
Governments of low-income countries 9.50 9.33 9.38 10.71 10.43 6.42 3.39 20.40 19.79
Swiss development cooperation (SDC) 6.79 6.81 7.03 4.98 5.61 10.95 6.95 7.36 6.36
Multilateral Organisations (UN, WHO, World Bank) 35.29 36.42 34.45 34.46 36.61 34.60 39.48 27.59 28.98
Swiss NGOs / Non-Profit Organisations 12.67 12.78 12.73 9.76 11.91 17.81 14.33 9.20 11.66
Private sector in low-income countries 5.88 4.90 6.88 6.36 5.41 5.84 6.71 3.68 3.89
Citizens in low-income countries 13.73 12.32 14.77 14.53 14.27 11.82 16.02 10.54 6.71
Swiss citizens 2.41 1.84 2.97 2.23 2.76 2.19 2.54 1.67 3.18
Very rich individuals regardless of where they live 7.20 7.73 6.64 8.70 6.59 5.99 5.38 10.20 11.66
International businesses 6.63 7.99 5.25 8.32 6.54 4.46 5.33 9.36 7.80




Table 12: Opinion about effectiveness of poverty reduction efforts of different groups (rank from 1 = 'most effective' to 9 = 'least

effective')

Percentage shares per category; 'most' to 'third most effective' Total Female Male 18t039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
Governments of low-income countries 26.92 25.94 27.89 31.18 28.44 18.83 15.72 48.16 43.82
Swiss development cooperation (SDC) 38.46 39.17 38.36 30.86 37.89 49.49 44.20 32.44 26.86
Multilateral Organisations (UN, WHO, World Bank) 65.31 68.09 63.05 65.54 64.37 66.42 68.80 57.53 62.90
Swiss NGOs / Non-Profit Organisations 50.72 52.26 49.30 4517 50.00 59.27 58.89 36.29 37.46
Private sector in low-income countries 28.28 24.87 31.17 29.06 29.72 25.11 26.96 28.93 27.56
Citizens in low-income countries 32.65 28.39 36.41 34.57 32.68 30.07 35.49 27.93 22.97
Swiss citizens 10.26 9.41 10.78 8.70 10.43 12.26 11.79 7.02 9.89
Very rich individuals regardless of where they live 22.10 23.34 21.41 23.86 22.64 18.98 18.80 27.42 29.68
International businesses 25.70 28.94 22.02 31.27 24.35 19.94 19.81 34.28 39.01
Table 13: Respondent's engagement with the topic of global poverty and inequality in 2021

Percentage shares per category; multiple answers possible Total Female Male 18t039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
Shared articles or information on the topic with others 22.95 2547 20.76 20.87 21.44 27.91 21.84 24.29 22.48
Discussed the topic with family or friends 52.95 56.08 50.49 53.90 53.56 51.57 50.75 56.11 57.05
Wrote about global inequality or poverty, incl. on social media 3.25 3.33 3.21 4.36 2.90 2.33 2.82 2.98 4.36
Refrained from purchasing certain products 53.09 59.48 47.05 46.71 55.62 58.28 55.00 54.55 41.95
Donated money to reduce global poverty 36.04 38.42 34.28 23.71 39.04 48.15 35.46 35.27 38.26
Volunteered for an organisation in Switzerland 7.26 8.68 5.97 5.78 7.77 8.62 5.69 10.66 10.07
Volunteered for an organisation abroad 3.18 3.55 2.99 2.94 3.37 3.28 1.95 3.92 6.38
Participated in a march, rally or similar event related to the issue 2.72 3.55 1.72 3.95 1.97 2.19 2.30 3.92 2.35
Worked for an organisation with a focus on reducing global 2.54 2.97 2.09 2.33 2.15 3.42 213 3.61 1.34

poverty and inequality




Set up an organisation 0.68 0.72 0.52 1.01 0.66 0.27 0.40 1.57 0.00
None of the options above 19.49 14.47 23.53 25.33 17.23 14.64 20.06 17.24 21.48
Table 14: Respondent's donations to charitable organisations in 2021

Percentage shares per category Total Female Male 18t039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
Nothing 32.67 30.63 35.43 48.99 28.56 16.85 30.61 37.62 37.58
Up to 50 CHF 5.26 6.44 4.11 7.40 4.21 3.84 4.09 7.37 6.71
51-100 CHF 11.52 11.80 11.51 10.75 11.61 12.60 11.57 11.76 11.74
101 - 500 CHF 21.40 21.94 21.45 14.00 24.16 2712 22.61 19.44 20.13
501 - 1000 CHF 6.19 5.79 6.80 2.64 7.30 9.45 7.48 3.92 3.69
More than 1000 CHF 7.84 8.54 7.47 1.72 7.87 16.03 9.55 5.17 2.68
Not sure / prefer not to say 15.13 14.84 13.23 14.50 16.29 14.11 14.10 14.73 17.45
Table 15: Reason for NOT donating money to charitable organisations

Percentage shares per category Total Female Male 18t039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
Lack of financial capacity / cannot afford to 26.11 29.74 23.35 32.02 19.73 18.85 21.95 30.42 38.39
Lack of information or knowledge on which organisation to 11.73 12.71 11.25 13.51 10.03 9.02 12.21 9.17 12.50
donate to

Don't believe my contribution would make a difference 5.64 5.04 6.37 4.99 7.02 4.92 6.49 5.00 2.68
Don't believe it's my responsibility 4.09 2.40 5.52 3.74 4.35 4.92 3.24 6.67 2.68
Don't trust charitable organisations 17.59 16.79 17.62 13.31 21.07 26.23 16.41 20.00 20.54
Don't think charitable organisations are effective 10.40 6.95 13.38 9.56 11.04 12.30 11.64 8.33 8.93
Other 13.50 15.83 11.68 10.60 18.06 13.93 16.79 10.00 5.36
Don't know 5.20 4.80 5.31 6.03 3.34 5.74 4.96 5.42 3.57
| would prefer not to say 5.75 5.76 5.52 6.24 5.35 4.10 6.30 5.00 5.36




Table 16: Biggest influencing factor for decisions on donations

Percentage shares per category; up to three answers possible Total Female Male 18t039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
Cause the organisation is working for 7718 78.01 76.93 75.26 76.80 79.14 77.29 82.32 66.22
Documented impact of the organisation 52.01 51.80 53.46 54.59 50.31 52.44 65.98 20.73 29.73
Reputation of the organisation 25.75 23.11 28.36 23.72 27.27 25.75 12.28 51.52 54.73
Recommendations from family, friends, or colleagues 10.26 10.81 9.50 15.82 8.93 7.71 10.43 8.54 12.16
Knowing somebody working at the organisation 12.43 13.66 11.13 9.69 12.70 14.10 11.40 9.76 25.68
Low administration cost at the organisation 31.87 34.66 29.17 21.43 31.66 40.04 36.65 23.78 20.27
Countries the organisation is working in 22.24 22.36 22.25 20.15 22.26 23.87 20.57 2591 23.65
Size and visibility of the organisation 6.50 5.84 6.92 8.42 5.02 6.95 4.39 12.20 8.11
Other 5.74 6.46 4.61 7.40 5.49 4.51 6.14 4.27 6.08
Don't know 1.53 1.37 1.49 2.55 1.41 0.75 0.97 2.13 4.05
Table 17: Most trusted source of information when making charitable donations

Percentage shares per category Total Female Male 18t039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
Family, friends, colleagues 22.74 24.88 20.83 32.49 22.64 15.95 20.08 23.48 31.76
Media / news outlets 16.28 13.61 19.35 12.44 13.49 22.14 16.80 17.38 14.19
Swiss Development Cooperation (SDC) 9.82 9.03 10.89 7.36 9.92 11.63 10.04 10.06 12.16
Universities 443 4.08 4.97 9.64 3.26 2.06 4.34 3.35 6.08
ZEWO 14.00 15.22 12.77 5.33 15.81 17.64 18.15 4.88 10.14
Charity annual reports or websites 15.71 16.71 14.65 17.01 15.19 15.57 14.58 16.77 16.22
None of the above 17.04 16.46 16.53 15.74 19.69 15.01 16.02 24.09 9.46




Table 18: Estimate of the change in Switzerland's public spending on foreign aid over the past 10 years

Percentage shares per category Total Female Male 18t039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
Increased a lot 11.81 12.01 11.51 8.32 13.40 14.09 12.59 9.87 13.47
Increased a little 42.72 41.75 44.32 41.48 43.30 43.50 46.23 36.68 38.72
Remained more or less the same 38.00 37.92 37.52 40.77 36.08 37.07 33.53 45.45 42.76
Decreased a little 6.44 7.16 5.83 7.81 6.65 4.38 6.73 6.58 4.04
Decreased a lot 1.04 1.16 0.82 1.62 0.56 0.96 0.92 1.41 1.01

Table 19: Estimate of the amount of foreign aid provided by Swiss people through NGOs relative to the amount provided by the

Swiss government

Percentage shares per category Total Female Male 18t039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
Less 33.90 34.06 34.51 32.39 33.62 36.04 36.57 31.50 27.18
About the same 36.88 37.84 34.73 37.77 34.93 38.65 35.19 39.81 40.27
More 29.23 28.10 30.76 29.85 31.45 25.31 28.24 28.68 32.55
Table 20: Estimate of the relative allocation of Swiss foreign aid between humanitarian emergencies (e.g., natural disasters,

conflicts, famines) and longer-term objectives (e.g., investments in public infrastructure, health systems, good governance)

Percentage shares per category Total Female Male 18t039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
More than half is spent on humanitarian needs 36.61 37.46 35.54 39.96 34.99 34.12 33.33 44.67 40.40
More than half is spent on long-term development needs 29.54 25.29 33.94 3242 28.78 26.74 32.69 22.57 24.24
Half is spent on humanitarian needs and half on long-term 33.85 37.24 30.52 27.62 36.23 39.14 33.98 32.76 35.35

development needs




Table 21: Support for waiving international property rights rules to facilitate manufacture of COVID-19 vaccines by developing

countries

Percentage shares per category Total Female Male 18t039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
Yes, it is the right thing to do 69.68 73.77 65.48 69.52 71.79 67.03 68.58 73.77 7212
Yes, but only if Swiss pharmaceutical companies do not face 6.93 6.02 7.87 8.42 6.03 6.50 5.40 9.02 8.41
large economic losses

No, intellectual property rights must be respected 23.39 20.20 26.64 22.06 22.18 26.47 26.02 17.21 19.47
Table 22: Opinion about possible threats to Switzerland (from ‘extremely threatening' to 'not a threat’)

Percentage shares per statement who selected 'extremely Total Female Male 18039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
threatening’ or 'very threatening'

Climate change 70.92 73.41 69.15 68.36 70.96 73.87 70.63 71.52 78.87
Terrorism 28.11 28.65 26.72 24.31 26.67 34.31 24.49 39.57 27.50
Capitalism 36.11 38.44 34.14 36.49 37.50 33.89 35.71 39.85 35.71
Global inequalities 40.98 41.31 42.41 32.07 42.75 49.74 42.24 41.96 38.16
Nationalism 39.26 40.95 38.26 35.04 38.58 46.03 40.94 44.20 24.24
Violence and conflict between or within countries 32.34 31.69 33.44 25.40 31.39 43.17 33.79 33.93 25.76
Spread of infectious diseases 50.21 50.14 49.44 43.72 52.78 53.81 48.39 53.90 50.62
Biodiversity loss 64.70 70.05 59.65 63.16 65.11 66.48 64.72 70.93 55.38
Fake news 60.14 57.23 61.54 56.73 57.65 69.33 60.63 56.58 67.86
Digitalisation and automation 34.73 41.18 28.33 29.66 36.96 37.82 32.11 48.08 29.58
Unemployment 25.87 28.02 23.16 28.69 28.72 17.39 22.08 31.13 41.56
Unstable financial system 40.52 37.54 43.87 38.02 44.40 38.07 41.26 44.90 34.92
Globalisation 33.74 34.26 34.16 33.78 34.82 32.97 30.86 41.96 38.71
Migration 29.97 25.07 35.61 23.08 32.07 35.96 30.02 32.35 23.68
Global population growth 46.44 42.29 51.50 40.34 48.80 52.38 53.01 38.37 29.33




Table 23: Opinion about the importance of additional actions Switzerland could do to promote sustainable development in poorer

countries (from 'very important' to 'not imporant’)

Percentage shares per statement who selected '(very) important’ Total Female Male 18039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
Reduce agricultural subsidies so that farmers in developing 32.16 34.26 30.38 30.04 30.79 36.77 31.24 31.45 30.38
countries can compete on an equal footing

Require Swiss companies to screen their supply chains for 89.21 90.54 87.61 84.17 90.39 92.72 88.72 92.54 90.59
human-rights risks and environmental damage

Adopt measures to encourage safe, orderly and regular migration 65.07 70.30 59.95 63.04 64.24 68.44 63.40 67.58 70.79
into Switzerland

Discourage multinationals from shifting their profit from 73.70 79.24 68.68 70.16 72.01 81.22 76.56 63.86 74.71
developing countries to Switzerland for tax reasons

Stop exporting arms and weapons of war 64.63 74.73 53.01 66.24 66.76 59.75 59.57 70.28 80.00
Take measures to reduce Switzerland's carbon footprint 75.98 81.25 70.98 73.80 77.37 76.55 75.32 76.50 80.19
Table 24: Sources of knowledge about developing countries

Percentage shares per category; up to three sources possible Total Female Male 18039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
Print media (printed or online) 56.09 52.79 60.21 43.70 57.73 70.45 59.79 49.45 50.34
TV 57.92 56.63 59.54 43.50 62.32 70.86 59.91 56.51 59.73
Radio 27.69 28.10 26.93 18.90 28.49 38.30 31.11 23.23 24.83
Social media 17.73 21.29 14.36 27.03 14.71 9.85 16.99 17.43 20.47
Movies 5.16 5.50 4.71 4.78 5.44 5.20 5.36 5.02 4.36
Friends and colleagues 14.43 17.38 11.44 20.63 12.65 8.89 14.11 16.48 11.41
Own experience 18.34 16.29 20.42 16.87 20.81 16.69 16.94 22.61 11.74
Books 8.20 9.49 6.73 7.52 7.50 10.26 8.24 7.38 9.06
School and education 11.82 13.32 10.40 23.98 7.03 2.60 9.85 17.90 10.40
Academic publications 4.15 442 3.74 4.98 3.94 3.28 3.40 3.30 6.04




Charitable organisations 11.78 13.61 10.32 7.52 12.93 15.87 12.04

12.72 11.41
Events 2.11 217 2.09 1.63 1.69 342 2.25 2.20 1.34
Don't know 1.22 0.72 1.05 1.93 0.84 0.68 0.92 2.20 1.01
Table 25: Self-assessed level of information about global inequality and living realities in developing countries
Percentage shares per category Total Female Male 18t039 40to 59 60+ German French Italian
Very well informed 4.06 2.76 5.24 3.05 4.88 4.25 3.12 5.65 2.68
Well informed 45.73 41.90 50.26 33.60 46.67 60.77 49.60 4427 30.20
Not well informed, but | would like to know more 31.91 39.00 24.98 42.57 29.20 21.40 28.79 32.50 44.97
Not well informed, but | don't feel like | need more information 18.31 16.34 19.52 20.77 19.25 13.58 18.50 17.58 2215




